
Name FromDate ToDate Travel Accommodation Meal Training

Amanda McDougall 01-Jan-19 31-Jan-19 243.80 156.01 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Feb-19 28-Feb-19 174.80 165.12 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-May-19 31-May-19 1514.34 314.36 153.90 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Jun-19 30-Jun-19 149.02 240.00 568.70 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Jul-19 31-Jul-19 368.92 157.18 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Oct-19 31-Oct-19 2225.45 529.21 106.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Nov-19 30-Nov-19 146.75 419.49 289.10 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Dec-19 31-Dec-19 138.92 0.00 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Jan-20 31-Jan-20 1669.90 0.00 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Feb-20 29-Feb-20 192.28 0.00 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Nov-20 30-Nov-20 423.98 0.00 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Dec-20 31-Dec-20 71.34 0.00 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Jan-21 31-Jan-21 404.26 0.00 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Feb-21 28-Feb-21 428.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Mar-21 31-Mar-21 420.50 115.18 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Apr-21 30-Apr-21 816.06 0.00 118.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-May-21 31-May-21 142.68 0.00 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Jun-21 30-Jun-21 771.98 129.71 83.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Jul-21 31-Jul-21 1049.80 310.50 283.90 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Aug-21 31-Aug-21 1237.72 157.18 138.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Sep-21 30-Sep-21 423.98 0.00 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Oct-21 31-Oct-21 2349.90 359.97 236.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Nov-21 30-Nov-21 491.62 1169.09 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Dec-21 31-Dec-21 292.32 0.00 6.05 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Dec-21 31-Dec-21 -1657.92 0.00 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Jan-22 31-Jan-22 471.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Feb-22 28-Feb-22 3013.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Mar-22 31-Mar-22 1462.55 554.31 267.31 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Apr-22 30-Apr-22 610.29 2272.20 55.57 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-May-22 31-May-22 2117.75 611.54 352.23 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Jun-22 30-Jun-22 1961.02 1943.81 128.16 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Jul-22 31-Jul-22 697.74 0.00 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Aug-22 30-Aug-22 1743.36 823.40 95.65 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Sep-22 30-Sep-22 383.38 0.00 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Oct-22 31-Oct-22 372.36 834.00 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Nov-22 30-Nov-22 1755.08 372.42 24.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Dec-22 31-Dec-22 1130.15 579.18 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Jan-23 31-Jan-23 1666.23 552.39 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Feb-23 28-Feb-23 1496.66 2139.81 154.58 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Mar-23 31-Mar-23 443.12 410.14 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Apr-23 30-Apr-23 6347.47 289.78 192.01 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-May-23 31-May-23 1872.50 1186.93 383.59 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Jun-23 30-Jun-23 2845.32 0.00 575.90 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Jul-23 31-Jul-23 2520.51 0.00 679.11 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Aug-23 30-Aug-23 534.33 0.00 797.54 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Sep-23 30-Sep-23 2935.14 99.06 347.23 0.00



Amanda McDougall 01-Oct-23 31-Oct-23 7099.26 3055.50 485.92 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Nov-23 30-Nov-23 5151.82 1233.21 657.59 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Dec-23 31-Dec-23 4555.39 538.85 497.68 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Jan-24 31-Jan-24 4908.99 379.83 410.07 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Feb-24 28-Feb-24 2082.96 0.00 390.07 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Mar-24 31-Mar-24 720.50 1096.14 739.69 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Apr-24 30-Apr-24 1950.25 0.00 255.97 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-May-24 31-May-24 4692.34 0.00 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Jun-24 30-Jun-24 4872.90 0.00 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Jul-24 31-Jul-24 5888.49 0.00 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Aug-24 30-Aug-24 3070.76 0.00 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Sep-24 30-Sep-24 2927.82 0.00 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Oct-24 31-Oct-24 2469.41 0.00 0.00 0.00

Amanda McDougall 01-Nov-24 30-Nov-24 -5.93 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Jan-19 31-Jan-19 242.42 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Feb-19 28-Feb-19 157.32 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Mar-19 31-Mar-19 101.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Apr-19 30-Apr-19 16.10 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-May-19 31-May-19 661.25 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Jun-19 30-Jun-19 696.44 431.66 208.20 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Jul-19 31-Jul-19 1012.52 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Aug-19 31-Aug-19 1397.25 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Sep-19 30-Sep-19 235.98 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Oct-19 31-Oct-19 1313.99 315.82 663.25 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Nov-19 30-Nov-19 268.42 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Dec-19 31-Dec-19 135.24 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Jan-20 31-Jan-20 186.30 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Feb-20 29-Feb-20 643.42 157.18 86.80 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Apr-20 30-Apr-20 298.70 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-May-20 31-May-20 151.38 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Jul-20 31-Jul-20 174.58 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Aug-20 31-Aug-20 227.36 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Sep-20 30-Sep-20 167.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Oct-20 31-Oct-20 272.02 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Nov-20 30-Nov-20 317.84 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Dec-20 31-Dec-20 161.82 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Jan-21 31-Jan-21 165.88 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Feb-21 28-Feb-21 173.42 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Mar-21 31-Mar-21 171.68 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Apr-21 30-Apr-21 262.16 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-May-21 31-May-21 214.02 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Jun-21 30-Jun-21 159.50 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Jul-21 31-Jul-21 229.10 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Aug-21 31-Aug-21 271.44 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Sep-21 30-Sep-21 89.32 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Oct-21 31-Oct-21 215.76 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Nov-21 30-Nov-21 136.88 0.00 0.00 0.00



Bill Murphy 01-Dec-21 31-Dec-21 188.50 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Jan-22 31-Jan-22 211.12 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Feb-22 28-Feb-22 100.92 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bill Murphy 01-Mar-22 31-Mar-22 369.50 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cecil Clarke 01-Jan-19 31-Jan-19 1339.28 481.56 524.12 1004.88

Cecil Clarke 01-Feb-19 28-Feb-19 3604.50 332.21 661.13 0.00

Cecil Clarke 01-Mar-19 31-Mar-19 3284.67 901.30 505.10 0.00

Cecil Clarke 01-Apr-19 30-Apr-19 0.00 -167.85 0.00 0.00

Cecil Clarke 01-Apr-19 30-Apr-19 2248.10 654.23 466.45 0.00

Cecil Clarke 01-May-19 31-May-19 3098.18 299.66 504.85 0.00

Cecil Clarke 01-Jun-19 30-Jun-19 -1004.88 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cecil Clarke 01-Jun-19 30-Jun-19 780.16 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cecil Clarke 01-Jul-19 31-Jul-19 1759.82 334.29 38.65 0.00

Cecil Clarke 01-Aug-19 31-Aug-19 1552.04 373.02 246.60 0.00

Cecil Clarke 01-Sep-19 30-Sep-19 1927.40 527.28 246.85 0.00

Cecil Clarke 01-Oct-19 31-Oct-19 3038.24 744.30 665.41 0.00

Cecil Clarke 01-Nov-19 30-Nov-19 3128.16 914.90 387.20 0.00

Cecil Clarke 01-Dec-19 31-Dec-19 1576.17 381.55 189.00 0.00

Cecil Clarke 01-Jan-20 31-Jan-20 886.88 279.18 227.40 0.00

Cecil Clarke 01-Feb-20 29-Feb-20 4082.82 968.35 713.30 0.00

Cecil Clarke 01-Mar-20 31-Mar-20 695.52 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cecil Clarke 01-Apr-20 30-Apr-20 417.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cecil Clarke 01-May-20 31-May-20 501.12 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cecil Clarke 01-Jun-20 30-Jun-20 708.76 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cecil Clarke 01-Jul-20 31-Jul-20 994.12 125.51 206.00 0.00

Cecil Clarke 01-Sep-20 30-Sep-20 711.90 339.06 106.00 0.00

Cecil Clarke 01-Nov-24 30-Nov-24 3700.26 352.98 490.00 0.00

Cecil Clarke 01-Dec-24 31-Dec-24 780.68 176.49 118.00 0.00

Christa Dicks 01-Oct-23 31-Oct-23 1388.21 0.00 139.00 402.50

Christa Dicks 01-Apr-24 30-Apr-24 23.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

Christa Dicks 01-May-24 31-May-24 74.24 0.00 0.00 0.00

Christa Dicks 01-Jul-24 31-Jul-24 39.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

Christa Dicks 01-Aug-24 30-Aug-24 74.18 0.00 0.00 0.00

Christa Dicks 01-Sep-24 30-Sep-24 60.86 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clarence Prince 01-Jan-19 31-Jan-19 620.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clarence Prince 01-Feb-19 28-Feb-19 520.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clarence Prince 01-Mar-19 31-Mar-19 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clarence Prince 01-Apr-19 30-Apr-19 540.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clarence Prince 01-May-19 31-May-19 1099.90 264.50 208.20 0.00

Clarence Prince 01-Jun-19 30-Jun-19 660.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clarence Prince 01-Jul-19 31-Jul-19 560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clarence Prince 01-Aug-19 31-Aug-19 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clarence Prince 01-Sep-19 30-Sep-19 480.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clarence Prince 01-Oct-19 31-Oct-19 560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clarence Prince 01-Nov-19 30-Nov-19 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clarence Prince 01-Jan-20 31-Jan-20 420.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clarence Prince 01-Feb-20 29-Feb-20 480.00 157.18 67.60 0.00



Clarence Prince 01-Mar-20 31-Mar-20 99.36 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Nov-20 30-Nov-20 0.00 0.00 0.00 345.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Jan-21 31-Jan-21 418.18 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Feb-21 28-Feb-21 32.48 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Mar-21 31-Mar-21 117.16 103.66 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Jun-21 30-Jun-21 258.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Oct-21 31-Oct-21 400.67 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Nov-21 30-Nov-21 126.68 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Dec-21 31-Dec-21 31.67 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Feb-22 28-Feb-22 64.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Mar-22 31-Mar-22 115.54 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Apr-22 30-Apr-22 322.48 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-May-22 31-May-22 62.64 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Jun-22 30-Jun-22 63.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Jul-22 31-Jul-22 62.64 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Aug-22 30-Aug-22 125.28 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Sep-22 30-Sep-22 383.96 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Nov-22 30-Nov-22 165.88 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Dec-22 31-Dec-22 31.32 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Jan-23 31-Jan-23 93.96 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Feb-23 28-Feb-23 62.64 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Mar-23 31-Mar-23 125.28 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Oct-23 31-Oct-23 469.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Nov-23 30-Nov-23 170.52 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Dec-23 31-Dec-23 31.32 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Jan-24 31-Jan-24 988.22 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Feb-24 28-Feb-24 1149.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Mar-24 31-Mar-24 31.32 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cyril MacDonald 01-Jun-24 30-Jun-24 2191.89 1007.07 324.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Jan-19 31-Jan-19 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Feb-19 28-Feb-19 540.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Mar-19 31-Mar-19 580.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Apr-19 30-Apr-19 540.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-May-19 31-May-19 560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Jun-19 30-Jun-19 660.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Jul-19 31-Jul-19 560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Aug-19 31-Aug-19 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Sep-19 30-Sep-19 520.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Oct-19 31-Oct-19 560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Nov-19 30-Nov-19 640.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Dec-19 31-Dec-19 480.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Jan-20 31-Jan-20 1762.99 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Feb-20 29-Feb-20 503.55 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Mar-20 31-Mar-20 42.14 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Jul-20 31-Jul-20 26.56 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Aug-20 31-Aug-20 5.34 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Sep-20 30-Sep-20 32.59 0.00 0.00 0.00



Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Oct-20 31-Oct-20 144.17 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Nov-20 30-Nov-20 178.55 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Dec-20 31-Dec-20 56.85 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Jan-21 31-Jan-21 23.55 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Mar-21 31-Mar-21 68.21 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Jun-21 30-Jun-21 258.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Dec-21 31-Dec-21 45.94 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Feb-22 28-Feb-22 2020.33 158.92 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Mar-22 31-Mar-22 13.23 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Apr-22 30-Apr-22 91.88 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-May-22 31-May-22 278.91 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Jun-22 30-Jun-22 458.61 635.68 378.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Jul-22 31-Jul-22 114.85 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Aug-22 30-Aug-22 149.66 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Sep-22 30-Sep-22 196.97 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Oct-22 31-Oct-22 45.94 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Nov-22 30-Nov-22 114.85 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-May-23 31-May-23 45.94 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Jun-23 30-Jun-23 68.91 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Jul-23 31-Jul-23 22.97 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Aug-23 30-Aug-23 45.94 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Jan-24 31-Jan-24 1071.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Feb-24 28-Feb-24 1195.69 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Mar-24 31-Mar-24 45.94 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Apr-24 30-Apr-24 45.94 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-May-24 31-May-24 111.37 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren Bruckschwaiger 01-Jun-24 30-Jun-24 2294.81 1397.75 370.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-Mar-21 31-Mar-21 0.00 103.66 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-Jun-21 30-Jun-21 258.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-Oct-21 31-Oct-21 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-Feb-22 28-Feb-22 483.00 158.92 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-Mar-22 31-Mar-22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-May-22 31-May-22 0.00 496.13 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-Sep-22 30-Sep-22 174.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-Oct-22 31-Oct-22 134.56 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-Nov-22 30-Nov-22 235.48 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-Dec-22 31-Dec-22 33.64 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-Jan-23 31-Jan-23 201.84 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-Feb-23 28-Feb-23 134.56 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-Mar-23 31-Mar-23 168.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-Mar-23 31-Mar-23 96.28 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-Apr-23 30-Apr-23 168.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-May-23 31-May-23 100.92 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-Jun-23 30-Jun-23 168.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-Jul-23 31-Jul-23 33.64 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-Aug-23 30-Aug-23 100.92 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-Oct-23 31-Oct-23 504.60 0.00 0.00 0.00



Darren O'Quinn 01-Nov-23 30-Nov-23 67.28 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-Dec-23 31-Dec-23 33.64 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-Jan-24 31-Jan-24 235.48 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-Apr-24 30-Apr-24 269.12 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-May-24 31-May-24 134.56 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-Jun-24 30-Jun-24 33.64 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-Oct-24 31-Oct-24 33.64 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-Nov-24 30-Nov-24 100.92 0.00 0.00 0.00

Darren O'Quinn 01-Dec-24 31-Dec-24 67.28 0.00 0.00 0.00

Deanna Evely 01-Mar-21 31-Mar-21 0.00 101.36 0.00 0.00

Deanna Evely 01-Sep-21 30-Sep-21 552.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Deanna Evely 01-Oct-21 31-Oct-21 452.40 0.00 80.00 0.00

Deanna Evely 01-Nov-21 30-Nov-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 1076.40

Deanna Evely 01-May-22 31-May-22 460.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Deanna Evely 01-Jun-22 30-Jun-22 530.12 356.50 95.00 0.00

Deanna Evely 01-Aug-22 30-Aug-22 580.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

Deanna Evely 01-Apr-24 30-Apr-24 464.00 0.00 101.00 0.00

Deanna Evely 01-Oct-24 31-Oct-24 110.01 0.00 0.00 0.00

Deborah Campbell Ryan 01-Jan-19 31-Jan-19 0.00 0.00 67.60 0.00

Deborah Campbell Ryan 01-Feb-19 28-Feb-19 895.69 316.72 273.15 0.00

Deborah Campbell Ryan 01-Mar-19 31-Mar-19 524.93 0.00 103.85 0.00

Deborah Campbell Ryan 01-Apr-19 30-Apr-19 793.96 269.18 207.95 0.00

Deborah Campbell Ryan 01-May-19 31-May-19 368.92 157.18 65.45 0.00

Deborah Campbell Ryan 01-Jun-19 30-Jun-19 378.00 157.18 84.65 0.00

Deborah Campbell Ryan 01-Sep-19 30-Sep-19 488.52 157.18 103.85 0.00

Deborah Campbell Ryan 01-Nov-19 30-Nov-19 368.92 314.36 169.30 0.00

Deborah Campbell Ryan 01-Aug-20 31-Aug-20 24.71 0.00 0.00 0.00

Deborah Campbell Ryan 01-Oct-20 31-Oct-20 49.65 0.00 0.00 0.00

Deborah Campbell Ryan 01-Mar-21 31-Mar-21 0.00 101.36 0.00 0.00

Deborah Campbell Ryan 01-Sep-21 30-Sep-21 552.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Deborah Campbell Ryan 01-Oct-21 31-Oct-21 467.42 345.00 139.00 0.00

Deborah Campbell Ryan 01-Mar-22 31-Mar-22 143.26 157.55 43.00 0.00

Deborah Campbell Ryan 01-Apr-22 30-Apr-22 143.26 0.00 0.00 345.00

Deborah Campbell Ryan 01-Jun-22 30-Jun-22 0.00 356.50 131.00 431.25

Deborah Campbell Ryan 01-Aug-22 30-Aug-22 580.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

Deborah Campbell Ryan 01-Sep-22 30-Sep-22 954.31 163.05 63.00 0.00

Deborah Campbell Ryan 01-Nov-22 30-Nov-22 465.16 326.10 126.00 0.00

Deborah Campbell Ryan 01-Jan-23 31-Jan-23 465.16 163.05 83.00 0.00

Deborah Campbell Ryan 01-Mar-23 31-Mar-23 465.16 326.10 106.00 0.00

Deborah Campbell Ryan 01-Jun-23 30-Jun-23 465.16 460.92 154.00 0.00

Demetri Kachafanas 01-Oct-19 31-Oct-19 0.00 642.83 0.00 0.00

Demetri Kachafanas 01-Mar-20 31-Mar-20 0.00 157.18 0.00 0.00

Demetri Kachafanas 01-Mar-21 31-Mar-21 0.00 101.36 0.00 0.00

Demetri Kachafanas 01-Sep-21 30-Sep-21 552.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Demetri Kachafanas 01-Oct-21 31-Oct-21 0.00 404.70 75.00 0.00

Demetri Kachafanas 01-May-22 31-May-22 460.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Demetri Kachafanas 01-Jun-22 30-Jun-22 0.00 672.25 131.00 0.00



Demetri Kachafanas 01-Aug-22 30-Aug-22 580.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

Demetri Kachafanas 01-Nov-22 30-Nov-22 469.80 0.00 83.00 0.00

Demetri Kachafanas 01-May-23 31-May-23 939.60 0.00 241.00 0.00

Demetri Kachafanas 01-Apr-24 30-Apr-24 609.50 0.00 0.00 0.00

Demetri Kachafanas 01-May-24 31-May-24 451.95 241.50 239.00 0.00

Demetri Kachafanas 01-Sep-24 30-Sep-24 477.60 0.00 58.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Jan-19 31-Jan-19 1103.78 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Feb-19 28-Feb-19 118.68 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Mar-19 31-Mar-19 59.34 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Apr-19 30-Apr-19 126.50 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-May-19 31-May-19 141.68 1180.75 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Jun-19 30-Jun-19 699.66 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Jul-19 31-Jul-19 19.78 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Aug-19 31-Aug-19 19.78 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Sep-19 30-Sep-19 96.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Oct-19 31-Oct-19 70.38 186.51 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Nov-19 30-Nov-19 110.86 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Dec-19 31-Dec-19 108.10 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Jan-20 31-Jan-20 1756.55 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Feb-20 29-Feb-20 63.48 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Nov-20 30-Nov-20 107.88 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Dec-20 31-Dec-20 133.98 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Jan-21 31-Jan-21 134.56 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Feb-21 28-Feb-21 53.94 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Mar-21 31-Mar-21 174.58 115.18 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Apr-21 30-Apr-21 563.76 93.72 55.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Sep-21 30-Sep-21 128.18 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Oct-21 31-Oct-21 567.24 157.18 35.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Nov-21 30-Nov-21 209.38 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Dec-21 31-Dec-21 80.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Feb-22 28-Feb-22 1972.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Mar-22 31-Mar-22 34.50 158.92 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Apr-22 30-Apr-22 196.40 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-May-22 31-May-22 597.82 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Jun-22 30-Jun-22 371.68 1116.07 418.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Jul-22 31-Jul-22 394.22 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Aug-22 30-Aug-22 106.72 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Sep-22 30-Sep-22 155.44 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Oct-22 31-Oct-22 303.34 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Nov-22 30-Nov-22 1733.50 801.95 98.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Dec-22 31-Dec-22 80.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Jan-23 31-Jan-23 106.72 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Feb-23 28-Feb-23 1355.51 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Mar-23 31-Mar-23 106.72 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Mar-23 31-Mar-23 0.00 410.14 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Apr-23 30-Apr-23 164.72 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-May-23 31-May-23 270.78 1230.42 292.00 0.00



Earlene MacMullin 01-Jun-23 30-Jun-23 142.68 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Oct-23 31-Oct-23 287.68 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Nov-23 30-Nov-23 80.62 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Dec-23 31-Dec-23 26.68 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Jan-24 31-Jan-24 160.08 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Feb-24 28-Feb-24 53.36 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Mar-24 31-Mar-24 106.72 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Apr-24 30-Apr-24 106.72 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-May-24 31-May-24 450.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Jun-24 30-Jun-24 26.68 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Jul-24 31-Jul-24 80.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Aug-24 30-Aug-24 53.36 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Sep-24 30-Sep-24 26.68 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Oct-24 31-Oct-24 26.10 0.00 0.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Nov-24 30-Nov-24 1896.67 852.66 153.00 0.00

Earlene MacMullin 01-Dec-24 31-Dec-24 897.30 0.00 0.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Jan-19 31-Jan-19 1624.88 0.00 0.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Feb-19 28-Feb-19 560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Mar-19 31-Mar-19 675.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Apr-19 30-Apr-19 617.50 0.00 0.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-May-19 31-May-19 1422.12 940.46 134.95 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Jun-19 30-Jun-19 778.72 655.75 67.60 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Jul-19 31-Jul-19 560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Aug-19 31-Aug-19 620.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Sep-19 30-Sep-19 520.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Oct-19 31-Oct-19 2612.97 0.00 0.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Nov-19 30-Nov-19 1280.00 534.90 106.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Dec-19 31-Dec-19 480.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Jan-20 31-Jan-20 560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Feb-20 29-Feb-20 480.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Jun-21 30-Jun-21 258.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Oct-21 31-Oct-21 115.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Nov-21 30-Nov-21 0.00 208.80 110.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Dec-21 31-Dec-21 86.25 0.00 0.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Feb-22 28-Feb-22 966.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Mar-22 31-Mar-22 0.00 158.92 0.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-May-22 31-May-22 1086.48 159.85 75.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Jun-22 30-Jun-22 1028.60 635.68 228.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Oct-22 31-Oct-22 350.32 136.85 20.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Nov-22 30-Nov-22 1385.42 622.86 145.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Dec-22 31-Dec-22 231.42 163.05 20.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Jan-23 31-Jan-23 476.18 329.72 130.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Feb-23 28-Feb-23 1125.48 0.00 0.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Feb-23 28-Feb-23 825.41 0.00 0.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-May-23 31-May-23 1280.60 2684.18 330.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Jun-23 30-Jun-23 28.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Oct-23 31-Oct-23 1393.98 727.46 212.00 0.00



Eldon MacDonald 01-Nov-23 30-Nov-23 1329.76 777.18 114.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Feb-24 28-Feb-24 1149.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-May-24 31-May-24 1817.45 937.94 190.12 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Jun-24 30-Jun-24 2786.87 1465.07 249.00 0.00

Eldon MacDonald 01-Nov-24 30-Nov-24 1851.43 1288.90 234.00 0.00

Esmond Marshall 01-Jan-19 31-Jan-19 620.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Esmond Marshall 01-Feb-19 28-Feb-19 560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Esmond Marshall 01-Mar-19 31-Mar-19 620.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Esmond Marshall 01-Apr-19 30-Apr-19 560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Esmond Marshall 01-May-19 31-May-19 1151.62 285.18 150.10 0.00

Esmond Marshall 01-Jun-19 30-Jun-19 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Esmond Marshall 01-Jul-19 31-Jul-19 560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Esmond Marshall 01-Aug-19 31-Aug-19 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Esmond Marshall 01-Sep-19 30-Sep-19 560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Esmond Marshall 01-Oct-19 31-Oct-19 560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Esmond Marshall 01-Nov-19 30-Nov-19 1605.72 370.67 34.60 0.00

Esmond Marshall 01-Dec-19 31-Dec-19 560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Esmond Marshall 01-Jan-20 31-Jan-20 560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Esmond Marshall 01-Feb-20 29-Feb-20 533.36 0.00 0.00 0.00

Esmond Marshall 01-Mar-20 31-Mar-20 124.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

Esmond Marshall 01-Apr-20 30-Apr-20 261.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Esmond Marshall 01-May-20 31-May-20 266.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

Esmond Marshall 01-Jul-20 31-Jul-20 53.36 0.00 0.00 0.00

Esmond Marshall 01-Oct-24 31-Oct-24 53.36 0.00 0.00 0.00

Esmond Marshall 01-Nov-24 30-Nov-24 870.53 0.00 8.00 0.00

Esmond Marshall 01-Dec-24 31-Dec-24 106.72 0.00 0.00 0.00

George MacDonald 01-Jan-19 31-Jan-19 1604.88 0.00 0.00 0.00

George MacDonald 01-Feb-19 28-Feb-19 520.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

George MacDonald 01-Mar-19 31-Mar-19 620.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

George MacDonald 01-Apr-19 30-Apr-19 60.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

George MacDonald 01-May-19 31-May-19 1157.79 264.50 377.75 0.00

George MacDonald 01-Jun-19 30-Jun-19 635.10 0.00 140.85 0.00

George MacDonald 01-Jul-19 31-Jul-19 560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

George MacDonald 01-Aug-19 31-Aug-19 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

George MacDonald 01-Sep-19 30-Sep-19 560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

George MacDonald 01-Oct-19 31-Oct-19 560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

George MacDonald 01-Nov-19 30-Nov-19 2056.75 709.33 300.90 0.00

George MacDonald 01-Dec-19 31-Dec-19 560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

George MacDonald 01-Jan-20 31-Jan-20 2888.59 163.05 57.85 0.00

George MacDonald 01-Feb-20 29-Feb-20 440.00 157.18 67.60 0.00

Glenn Paruch 01-Jun-21 30-Jun-21 258.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

Glenn Paruch 01-Oct-21 31-Oct-21 345.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Glenn Paruch 01-Feb-22 28-Feb-22 1972.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

Glenn Paruch 01-Mar-22 31-Mar-22 34.50 158.92 0.00 0.00

Glenn Paruch 01-Apr-22 30-Apr-22 236.25 0.00 0.00 0.00

Glenn Paruch 01-Jun-22 30-Jun-22 0.00 830.75 478.00 0.00

Glenn Paruch 01-Sep-22 30-Sep-22 135.37 0.00 0.00 0.00



Glenn Paruch 01-May-24 31-May-24 324.16 0.00 0.00 0.00

Glenn Paruch 01-Nov-24 30-Nov-24 470.38 185.55 40.00 0.00

Gordie MacDougall 01-Jan-19 31-Jan-19 381.80 0.00 103.85 0.00

Gordie MacDougall 01-Feb-19 28-Feb-19 0.00 312.02 188.50 0.00

Gordie MacDougall 01-Mar-19 31-Mar-19 0.00 0.00 141.37 0.00

Gordie MacDougall 01-May-19 31-May-19 0.00 0.00 67.35 0.00

Gordie MacDougall 01-Jun-19 30-Jun-19 381.80 0.00 84.65 0.00

Gordie MacDougall 01-Aug-19 31-Aug-19 86.24 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordie MacDougall 01-Oct-19 31-Oct-19 44.94 174.78 152.50 0.00

Gordie MacDougall 01-Mar-20 31-Mar-20 381.80 157.18 103.85 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Nov-20 30-Nov-20 180.96 0.00 0.00 345.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Dec-20 31-Dec-20 151.96 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Jan-21 31-Jan-21 93.96 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Feb-21 28-Feb-21 93.96 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Mar-21 31-Mar-21 398.46 103.66 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-May-21 31-May-21 30.16 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Jun-21 30-Jun-21 288.91 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Jul-21 31-Jul-21 30.16 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Aug-21 31-Aug-21 60.32 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Sep-21 30-Sep-21 60.32 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Jan-22 31-Jan-22 603.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Feb-22 28-Feb-22 60.32 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Mar-22 31-Mar-22 573.48 158.92 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Apr-22 30-Apr-22 241.28 253.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-May-22 31-May-22 999.87 749.13 170.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Jun-22 30-Jun-22 140.36 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Jul-22 31-Jul-22 150.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Aug-22 30-Aug-22 263.32 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Sep-22 30-Sep-22 430.01 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Oct-22 31-Oct-22 90.48 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Nov-22 30-Nov-22 2210.28 665.10 205.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Dec-22 31-Dec-22 120.64 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Jan-23 31-Jan-23 271.44 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Feb-23 28-Feb-23 331.76 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Mar-23 31-Mar-23 271.44 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Apr-23 30-Apr-23 241.28 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-May-23 31-May-23 1674.23 625.60 185.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Jun-23 30-Jun-23 466.23 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Jul-23 31-Jul-23 120.64 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Aug-23 30-Aug-23 305.08 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Sep-23 30-Sep-23 124.12 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Oct-23 31-Oct-23 180.96 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Nov-23 30-Nov-23 90.48 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Apr-24 30-Apr-24 1232.63 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-May-24 31-May-24 625.76 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Jun-24 30-Jun-24 90.48 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Jul-24 31-Jul-24 30.16 0.00 0.00 0.00



Gordon MacDonald 01-Sep-24 30-Sep-24 120.64 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Oct-24 31-Oct-24 185.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Nov-24 30-Nov-24 2025.43 1024.95 335.00 0.00

Gordon MacDonald 01-Dec-24 31-Dec-24 120.64 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ivan Doncaster 01-Jan-19 31-Jan-19 3560.15 141.74 410.50 0.00

Ivan Doncaster 01-Feb-19 28-Feb-19 560.00 0.00 48.15 0.00

Ivan Doncaster 01-Mar-19 31-Mar-19 752.25 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ivan Doncaster 01-Apr-19 30-Apr-19 984.12 384.75 121.40 0.00

Ivan Doncaster 01-May-19 31-May-19 1518.02 285.18 360.20 613.33

Ivan Doncaster 01-Jun-19 30-Jun-19 790.72 1100.75 140.85 0.00

Ivan Doncaster 01-Jul-19 31-Jul-19 360.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ivan Doncaster 01-Aug-19 31-Aug-19 2325.24 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ivan Doncaster 01-Sep-19 30-Sep-19 1224.28 440.30 299.05 0.00

Ivan Doncaster 01-Oct-19 31-Oct-19 610.90 0.00 19.20 0.00

Ivan Doncaster 01-Nov-19 30-Nov-19 1660.27 120.00 260.40 0.00

Ivan Doncaster 01-Dec-19 31-Dec-19 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ivan Doncaster 01-Jan-20 31-Jan-20 2274.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ivan Doncaster 01-Feb-20 29-Feb-20 950.56 0.00 19.45 0.00

Ivan Doncaster 01-Mar-20 31-Mar-20 46.92 0.00 0.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Jan-21 31-Jan-21 209.96 0.00 0.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Feb-21 28-Feb-21 192.56 0.00 0.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Oct-21 31-Oct-21 1233.82 0.00 0.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Nov-21 30-Nov-21 153.12 0.00 0.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Dec-21 31-Dec-21 38.28 0.00 0.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Feb-22 28-Feb-22 61.48 0.00 0.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Mar-22 31-Mar-22 38.28 0.00 0.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Apr-22 30-Apr-22 273.76 0.00 0.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-May-22 31-May-22 140.36 0.00 0.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Jun-22 30-Jun-22 361.92 0.00 0.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Jul-22 31-Jul-22 805.52 0.00 0.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Aug-22 30-Aug-22 313.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Sep-22 30-Sep-22 550.65 0.00 0.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Oct-22 31-Oct-22 244.76 136.85 0.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Nov-22 30-Nov-22 655.40 273.70 70.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Dec-22 31-Dec-22 200.68 0.00 0.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Jan-23 31-Jan-23 397.88 0.00 0.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Feb-23 28-Feb-23 1418.96 0.00 0.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Apr-23 30-Apr-23 3997.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Oct-23 31-Oct-23 3078.71 2050.76 830.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Nov-23 30-Nov-23 216.92 0.00 0.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Dec-23 31-Dec-23 429.86 718.08 237.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Jan-24 31-Jan-24 1330.72 0.00 0.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Feb-24 28-Feb-24 1341.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Apr-24 30-Apr-24 1146.11 0.00 0.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-May-24 31-May-24 259.21 0.00 0.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Jun-24 30-Jun-24 1423.16 1342.76 133.00 0.00

James Edwards 01-Jul-24 31-Jul-24 38.28 0.00 0.00 0.00



James Edwards 01-Aug-24 30-Aug-24 724.50 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Mar-19 31-Mar-19 366.56 0.00 125.45 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-May-19 31-May-19 316.25 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Jun-19 30-Jun-19 391.00 325.34 101.95 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Jul-19 31-Jul-19 1155.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Sep-19 30-Sep-19 1207.32 1401.24 171.45 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Oct-19 31-Oct-19 1008.06 1401.24 339.10 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Jan-20 31-Jan-20 0.00 157.18 104.35 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Feb-20 29-Feb-20 793.33 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Aug-20 31-Aug-20 83.26 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Mar-21 31-Mar-21 0.00 101.36 0.00 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-May-21 31-May-21 287.50 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Sep-21 30-Sep-21 954.50 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Oct-21 31-Oct-21 510.40 404.70 99.00 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Nov-21 30-Nov-21 29.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Mar-22 31-Mar-22 169.24 158.13 0.00 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-May-22 31-May-22 431.25 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Jun-22 30-Jun-22 849.84 543.38 154.00 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Aug-22 30-Aug-22 580.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Sep-22 30-Sep-22 368.25 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Oct-22 31-Oct-22 169.36 182.53 0.00 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Nov-22 30-Nov-22 484.82 0.00 55.00 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Feb-23 28-Feb-23 58.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Mar-23 31-Mar-23 505.08 0.00 83.00 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Apr-23 30-Apr-23 455.88 0.00 35.00 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Jun-23 30-Jun-23 341.62 0.00 55.00 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Oct-23 31-Oct-23 1711.85 788.35 245.00 787.50

Jennifer Campbell 01-May-24 31-May-24 995.12 793.50 189.00 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Aug-24 30-Aug-24 760.89 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Sep-24 30-Sep-24 560.52 1227.16 137.00 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Oct-24 31-Oct-24 91.64 258.51 0.00 0.00

Jennifer Campbell 01-Dec-24 31-Dec-24 626.08 0.00 20.00 0.00

Jim MacLeod 01-Jan-19 31-Jan-19 620.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jim MacLeod 01-Feb-19 28-Feb-19 560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jim MacLeod 01-Mar-19 31-Mar-19 620.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jim MacLeod 01-Apr-19 30-Apr-19 928.92 465.94 227.40 0.00

Jim MacLeod 01-May-19 31-May-19 1111.62 408.30 234.75 0.00

Jim MacLeod 01-Jun-19 30-Jun-19 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jim MacLeod 01-Jul-19 31-Jul-19 560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jim MacLeod 01-Aug-19 31-Aug-19 1016.25 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jim MacLeod 01-Sep-19 30-Sep-19 914.00 266.80 150.10 0.00

Jim MacLeod 01-Oct-19 31-Oct-19 1607.88 292.21 329.35 0.00

Jim MacLeod 01-Nov-19 30-Nov-19 1580.93 534.90 244.95 0.00

Jim MacLeod 01-Dec-19 31-Dec-19 952.80 158.36 152.00 0.00

Jim MacLeod 01-Jan-20 31-Jan-20 560.00 0.00 43.87 0.00

Jim MacLeod 01-Feb-20 29-Feb-20 480.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jim MacLeod 01-Apr-20 30-Apr-20 38.40 0.00 0.00 0.00



Jim MacLeod 01-May-20 31-May-20 39.44 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jim MacLeod 01-Jun-20 30-Jun-20 515.62 0.00 55.00 0.00

Jim MacLeod 01-Jul-20 31-Jul-20 77.72 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jim MacLeod 01-Aug-20 31-Aug-20 71.92 0.00 0.00 0.00

Jim MacLeod 01-Sep-20 30-Sep-20 1344.44 440.64 315.00 0.00

Jim MacLeod 01-Oct-20 31-Oct-20 16.24 122.29 0.00 0.00

John F Phalen 01-May-24 31-May-24 340.23 0.00 0.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Jan-19 31-Jan-19 1117.80 780.05 384.85 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Feb-19 28-Feb-19 372.60 312.02 188.50 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Mar-19 31-Mar-19 694.60 0.00 67.35 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Apr-19 30-Apr-19 372.60 125.98 113.60 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-May-19 31-May-19 1064.67 157.18 152.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Jun-19 30-Jun-19 226.32 305.82 140.85 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Aug-19 31-Aug-19 371.68 157.18 84.65 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Sep-19 30-Sep-19 1155.12 174.63 113.60 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Oct-19 31-Oct-19 1780.00 630.18 329.85 1502.03

John MacKinnon 01-Nov-19 30-Nov-19 749.52 157.18 132.80 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Dec-19 31-Dec-19 547.33 0.00 0.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Jan-20 31-Jan-20 370.76 157.18 84.65 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Feb-20 29-Feb-20 372.60 157.18 132.80 614.43

John MacKinnon 01-Mar-21 31-Mar-21 0.00 101.36 0.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Apr-21 30-Apr-21 495.90 0.00 83.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Jun-21 30-Jun-21 469.80 78.30 98.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Sep-21 30-Sep-21 1021.80 157.18 83.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Oct-21 31-Oct-21 481.40 157.18 63.00 974.88

John MacKinnon 01-Nov-21 30-Nov-21 459.36 127.28 63.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Feb-22 28-Feb-22 0.00 158.13 0.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Mar-22 31-Mar-22 1721.69 104.40 103.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Apr-22 30-Apr-22 469.80 163.05 63.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-May-22 31-May-22 460.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Jun-22 30-Jun-22 1462.76 688.35 222.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Jul-22 31-Jul-22 467.48 163.05 83.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Aug-22 30-Aug-22 580.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Sep-22 30-Sep-22 607.85 0.00 0.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Oct-22 31-Oct-22 0.00 182.53 0.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Nov-22 30-Nov-22 0.00 0.00 0.00 1531.82

John MacKinnon 01-Jan-23 31-Jan-23 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Feb-23 28-Feb-23 473.28 163.05 63.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Mar-23 31-Mar-23 0.00 0.00 43.00 691.21

John MacKinnon 01-Apr-23 30-Apr-23 467.48 539.11 63.00 880.76

John MacKinnon 01-May-23 31-May-23 141.57 1195.17 217.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Jun-23 30-Jun-23 350.32 445.05 174.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Aug-23 30-Aug-23 415.28 0.00 55.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Sep-23 30-Sep-23 465.16 238.69 63.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Oct-23 31-Oct-23 1734.10 630.20 187.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Nov-23 30-Nov-23 1334.40 0.00 257.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Dec-23 31-Dec-23 462.84 165.83 83.00 0.00



John MacKinnon 01-Jan-24 31-Jan-24 415.28 155.07 63.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Mar-24 31-Mar-24 1300.76 293.80 126.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Apr-24 30-Apr-24 496.23 162.97 113.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-May-24 31-May-24 1456.80 1026.43 222.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Jul-24 31-Jul-24 150.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Aug-24 30-Aug-24 693.04 374.38 166.00 115.00

John MacKinnon 01-Sep-24 30-Sep-24 467.48 0.00 89.00 1638.56

John MacKinnon 01-Oct-24 31-Oct-24 575.00 1168.18 0.00 0.00

John MacKinnon 01-Nov-24 30-Nov-24 1522.10 0.00 0.00 696.48

Ken Tracey 01-Nov-20 30-Nov-20 0.00 0.00 0.00 345.00

Ken Tracey 01-Jun-21 30-Jun-21 258.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ken Tracey 01-Feb-22 28-Feb-22 1972.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ken Tracey 01-Mar-22 31-Mar-22 0.00 158.92 0.00 0.00

Ken Tracey 01-Apr-22 30-Apr-22 127.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ken Tracey 01-May-22 31-May-22 286.56 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ken Tracey 01-Jun-22 30-Jun-22 51.04 876.60 451.00 0.00

Ken Tracey 01-Jul-22 31-Jul-22 76.56 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ken Tracey 01-Aug-22 30-Aug-22 76.56 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ken Tracey 01-Sep-22 30-Sep-22 425.72 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ken Tracey 01-Oct-22 31-Oct-22 51.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ken Tracey 01-Nov-22 30-Nov-22 127.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ken Tracey 01-Dec-22 31-Dec-22 25.52 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ken Tracey 01-Jan-23 31-Jan-23 102.08 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ken Tracey 01-Feb-23 28-Feb-23 76.56 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ken Tracey 01-Mar-23 31-Mar-23 71.92 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ken Tracey 01-Mar-23 31-Mar-23 51.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ken Tracey 01-Apr-23 30-Apr-23 127.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ken Tracey 01-May-23 31-May-23 51.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ken Tracey 01-Jun-23 30-Jun-23 76.56 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ken Tracey 01-Jul-23 31-Jul-23 51.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ken Tracey 01-Aug-23 30-Aug-23 25.52 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ken Tracey 01-Sep-23 30-Sep-23 76.56 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ken Tracey 01-Oct-23 31-Oct-23 102.08 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ken Tracey 01-Nov-23 30-Nov-23 25.52 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ken Tracey 01-Apr-24 30-Apr-24 922.40 0.00 0.00 0.00

Kim Sheppard 01-Dec-24 31-Dec-24 700.62 215.34 65.00 0.00

Kirk Durning 01-Oct-23 31-Oct-23 1561.55 630.20 143.00 0.00

Kirk Durning 01-Nov-23 30-Nov-23 404.90 0.00 75.00 0.00

Kirk Durning 01-Apr-24 30-Apr-24 30.16 0.00 0.00 0.00

Kirk Durning 01-May-24 31-May-24 1825.16 0.00 214.00 0.00

Kirk Durning 01-Jun-24 30-Jun-24 30.16 0.00 0.00 0.00

Kirk Durning 01-Oct-24 31-Oct-24 662.72 0.00 65.00 0.00

Lorne Green 01-Nov-20 30-Nov-20 0.00 0.00 0.00 345.00

Lorne Green 01-Feb-22 28-Feb-22 1972.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lorne Green 01-Mar-22 31-Mar-22 34.50 158.92 0.00 0.00

Lorne Green 01-Jun-22 30-Jun-22 236.25 635.68 378.00 0.00

Lorne Green 01-Nov-22 30-Nov-22 1257.90 665.10 185.00 0.00



Lorne Green 01-Feb-23 28-Feb-23 1221.53 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lorne Green 01-Mar-23 31-Mar-23 0.00 374.89 0.00 0.00

Lorne Green 01-Apr-23 30-Apr-23 802.41 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lorne Green 01-May-23 31-May-23 196.52 1499.56 295.00 0.00

Lorne Green 01-Jun-23 30-Jun-23 143.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lorne Green 01-Jan-24 31-Jan-24 922.40 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lorne Green 01-Feb-24 28-Feb-24 1149.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lorne Green 01-Jun-24 30-Jun-24 1454.32 1285.45 350.00 0.00

Malcolm Gillis 01-Jan-19 31-Jan-19 149.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

Malcolm Gillis 01-Feb-19 28-Feb-19 46.92 0.00 0.00 0.00

Malcolm Gillis 01-Mar-19 31-Mar-19 80.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

Malcolm Gillis 01-Apr-19 30-Apr-19 71.03 0.00 0.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Jan-19 31-Jan-19 608.58 624.04 406.20 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Feb-19 28-Feb-19 405.72 312.02 188.50 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Apr-19 30-Apr-19 119.60 157.18 65.45 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-May-19 31-May-19 316.25 0.00 0.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Jun-19 30-Jun-19 2883.66 463.00 273.15 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Aug-19 31-Aug-19 60.72 215.83 84.65 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Sep-19 30-Sep-19 405.72 186.26 123.30 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Oct-19 31-Oct-19 709.95 323.33 355.20 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Nov-19 30-Nov-19 462.76 777.68 84.65 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Dec-19 31-Dec-19 71.30 368.17 0.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Jan-20 31-Jan-20 393.76 157.18 84.65 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Feb-20 29-Feb-20 1375.97 157.18 103.85 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Jan-21 31-Jan-21 91.64 0.00 28.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Mar-21 31-Mar-21 87.42 101.36 0.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Apr-21 30-Apr-21 510.40 0.00 146.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-May-21 31-May-21 287.50 0.00 0.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Jun-21 30-Jun-21 726.23 94.67 118.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Jul-21 31-Jul-21 559.12 281.57 166.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Aug-21 31-Aug-21 191.40 0.00 0.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Oct-21 31-Oct-21 232.58 157.18 222.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Nov-21 30-Nov-21 404.70 0.00 0.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Feb-22 28-Feb-22 0.00 158.92 0.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-May-22 31-May-22 460.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Jun-22 30-Jun-22 1195.88 356.50 209.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Jul-22 31-Jul-22 559.12 201.25 146.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Aug-22 30-Aug-22 656.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Sep-22 30-Sep-22 510.40 254.70 83.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Oct-22 31-Oct-22 731.96 665.10 197.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Nov-22 30-Nov-22 512.72 443.40 176.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Jan-23 31-Jan-23 510.40 326.10 106.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Mar-23 31-Mar-23 90.48 348.78 63.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Mar-23 31-Mar-23 0.00 0.00 292.67 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Apr-23 30-Apr-23 0.00 374.89 0.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-May-23 31-May-23 505.72 820.28 285.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Jun-23 30-Jun-23 314.36 228.85 28.00 0.00



Marie Walsh 01-Aug-23 30-Aug-23 40.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Sep-23 30-Sep-23 141.52 0.00 0.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Oct-23 31-Oct-23 696.00 622.52 207.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Nov-23 30-Nov-23 91.06 0.00 0.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Dec-23 31-Dec-23 462.84 165.83 83.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Feb-24 28-Feb-24 223.88 191.48 48.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Apr-24 30-Apr-24 517.50 0.00 0.00 -48.72

Marie Walsh 01-May-24 31-May-24 1036.90 232.93 347.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Jun-24 30-Jun-24 1242.88 2041.82 517.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Aug-24 30-Aug-24 139.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Sep-24 30-Sep-24 946.56 2271.94 202.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Oct-24 31-Oct-24 948.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

Marie Walsh 01-Nov-24 30-Nov-24 1785.63 0.00 182.00 0.00

Mark Bettens 01-Jan-19 31-Jan-19 2297.12 574.93 389.35 0.00

Mark Bettens 01-Feb-19 28-Feb-19 1450.56 402.29 381.55 0.00

Mark Bettens 01-Mar-19 31-Mar-19 2480.58 402.88 449.15 0.00

Mark Bettens 01-Apr-19 30-Apr-19 1479.86 376.62 626.50 0.00

Mark Bettens 01-Jul-19 31-Jul-19 333.50 0.00 73.25 0.00

Mark Bettens 01-Aug-19 31-Aug-19 404.80 375.36 227.40 0.00

Mark Bettens 01-Sep-19 30-Sep-19 86.48 186.51 75.40 0.00

Mark Bettens 01-Oct-19 31-Oct-19 1150.08 351.32 237.15 0.00

Mark Bettens 01-Nov-19 30-Nov-19 1135.04 292.62 55.70 0.00

Mark Bettens 01-Dec-19 31-Dec-19 127.88 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mark Bettens 01-Jan-20 31-Jan-20 0.00 279.18 179.25 0.00

Mark Bettens 01-Feb-20 29-Feb-20 404.80 167.74 104.10 0.00

Mark Bettens 01-Jun-20 30-Jun-20 607.26 137.24 103.00 0.00

Mark Bettens 01-Jul-20 31-Jul-20 510.40 125.51 103.00 0.00

Mark Bettens 01-Oct-23 31-Oct-23 510.40 0.00 103.00 0.00

Mark Bettens 01-Apr-24 30-Apr-24 0.00 2108.51 457.00 0.00

Mark Bettens 01-May-24 31-May-24 786.59 0.00 214.00 0.00

Mark Bettens 01-Sep-24 30-Sep-24 2807.56 0.00 157.00 0.00

Mark Bettens 01-Oct-24 31-Oct-24 849.56 0.00 309.00 0.00

Mark Bettens 01-Nov-24 30-Nov-24 0.00 176.49 118.00 0.00

Mark Bettens 01-Dec-24 31-Dec-24 1339.21 1389.67 247.00 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Apr-19 30-Apr-19 5000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Jul-19 31-Jul-19 1141.09 152.80 134.95 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Sep-19 30-Sep-19 72.40 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Oct-19 31-Oct-19 617.89 368.86 106.00 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Nov-19 30-Nov-19 278.76 146.61 96.30 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Feb-20 29-Feb-20 72.40 0.00 0.00 358.80

Michael Ruus 01-Apr-20 30-Apr-20 0.00 0.00 0.00 1299.50

Michael Ruus 01-May-20 31-May-20 0.00 0.00 0.00 1463.35

Michael Ruus 01-Sep-20 30-Sep-20 473.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Dec-20 31-Dec-20 0.00 0.00 0.00 143.75

Michael Ruus 01-Jan-21 31-Jan-21 24.01 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Mar-21 31-Mar-21 0.00 101.36 0.00 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Jul-21 31-Jul-21 90.13 0.00 0.00 0.00



Michael Ruus 01-Aug-21 31-Aug-21 594.51 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Sep-21 30-Sep-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00

Michael Ruus 01-Oct-21 31-Oct-21 18.10 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Nov-21 30-Nov-21 622.92 553.84 95.00 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Jan-22 31-Jan-22 0.00 0.00 0.00 807.00

Michael Ruus 01-Mar-22 31-Mar-22 48.72 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Jun-22 30-Jun-22 0.00 0.00 115.00 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Jul-22 31-Jul-22 446.78 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Aug-22 30-Aug-22 465.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Sep-22 30-Sep-22 580.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Oct-22 31-Oct-22 181.89 329.30 110.00 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Nov-22 30-Nov-22 100.34 0.00 20.00 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Feb-23 28-Feb-23 624.08 915.08 95.00 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Apr-23 30-Apr-23 959.22 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-May-23 31-May-23 60.55 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Jun-23 30-Jun-23 464.00 1643.46 220.00 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Sep-23 30-Sep-23 569.25 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Oct-23 31-Oct-23 569.25 862.84 230.00 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Nov-23 30-Nov-23 90.94 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Dec-23 31-Dec-23 31.32 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Ruus 01-Apr-24 30-Apr-24 40.53 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Seth 01-Nov-19 30-Nov-19 1429.01 262.18 234.75 0.00

Michael Seth 01-Dec-19 31-Dec-19 54.58 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Seth 01-Jan-20 31-Jan-20 92.74 842.61 416.40 368.90

Michael Seth 01-Feb-20 29-Feb-20 730.99 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Seth 01-Mar-20 31-Mar-20 160.89 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Seth 01-Jul-20 31-Jul-20 31.28 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Seth 01-Aug-20 31-Aug-20 96.30 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Seth 01-Sep-20 30-Sep-20 53.16 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Seth 01-Mar-21 31-Mar-21 0.00 207.33 0.00 0.00

Michael Seth 01-Dec-21 31-Dec-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 163.13

Michael Seth 01-Jan-22 31-Jan-22 1130.99 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Seth 01-May-22 31-May-22 3682.49 663.51 324.00 0.00

Michael Seth 01-Jun-22 30-Jun-22 550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Seth 01-Aug-22 30-Aug-22 55.49 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Seth 01-Sep-22 30-Sep-22 0.00 1145.80 490.00 0.00

Michael Seth 01-Oct-22 31-Oct-22 541.34 0.00 0.00 0.00

Michael Seth 01-Jan-23 31-Jan-23 748.24 608.76 201.00 0.00

Michael Seth 01-Mar-23 31-Mar-23 140.00 142.60 55.00 0.00

Mike  Targett 01-Feb-22 28-Feb-22 1549.30 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mike  Targett 01-Mar-22 31-Mar-22 20.50 0.00 119.16 0.00

Mike  Targett 01-Apr-22 30-Apr-22 32.93 1975.65 25.14 0.00

Mike  Targett 01-May-22 31-May-22 164.72 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mike  Targett 01-May-23 31-May-23 667.37 340.84 146.00 0.00

Mike  Targett 01-Jun-23 30-Jun-23 1077.92 0.00 20.00 0.00

Mike  Targett 01-Aug-23 30-Aug-23 1149.59 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mike  Targett 01-Sep-23 30-Sep-23 835.90 0.00 0.00 0.00



Mike  Targett 01-Oct-23 31-Oct-23 0.00 0.00 185.00 0.00

Mike  Targett 01-Nov-23 30-Nov-23 462.84 0.00 220.00 0.00

Mike  Targett 01-May-24 31-May-24 132.31 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mike  Targett 01-Jun-24 30-Jun-24 177.48 0.00 45.00 0.00

Robert MacNamara 01-Nov-23 30-Nov-23 24.36 0.00 0.00 0.00

Robert MacNamara 01-Dec-23 31-Dec-23 46.98 0.00 0.00 0.00

Robert MacNamara 01-Jan-24 31-Jan-24 62.06 0.00 0.00 0.00

Robert MacNamara 01-Feb-24 28-Feb-24 24.36 0.00 0.00 0.00

Robert MacNamara 01-Mar-24 31-Mar-24 55.68 0.00 0.00 0.00

Robert MacNamara 01-Apr-24 30-Apr-24 19.72 0.00 0.00 0.00

Robert MacNamara 01-May-24 31-May-24 51.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

Robert MacNamara 01-Jun-24 30-Jun-24 99.76 0.00 0.00 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-May-19 31-May-19 0.00 215.83 0.00 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Jul-19 31-Jul-19 0.00 243.43 314.20 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Aug-19 31-Aug-19 452.25 788.13 455.05 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Sep-19 30-Sep-19 0.00 0.00 188.75 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Oct-19 31-Oct-19 52.00 168.91 190.90 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Jan-20 31-Jan-20 0.00 234.24 190.90 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Feb-20 29-Feb-20 804.79 0.00 0.00 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Mar-20 31-Mar-20 389.18 0.00 0.00 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Sep-20 30-Sep-20 0.00 7.00 158.00 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Nov-20 30-Nov-20 14.00 0.00 241.00 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Jul-21 31-Jul-21 0.00 157.18 75.35 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Oct-21 31-Oct-21 130.00 290.90 213.35 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Dec-21 31-Dec-21 0.00 163.05 0.00 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-May-22 31-May-22 7.00 0.00 118.00 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Jun-22 30-Jun-22 7.00 0.00 138.00 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Aug-22 30-Aug-22 0.00 0.00 83.00 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Sep-22 30-Sep-22 14.00 403.52 125.79 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Oct-22 31-Oct-22 21.00 574.38 299.00 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Dec-22 31-Dec-22 189.00 163.05 256.00 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Feb-23 28-Feb-23 7.00 0.00 118.00 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Apr-23 30-Apr-23 124.03 303.60 121.00 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-May-23 31-May-23 7.00 0.00 138.00 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Aug-23 30-Aug-23 471.26 665.26 319.00 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Sep-23 30-Sep-23 179.00 759.00 126.00 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Oct-23 31-Oct-23 7.00 0.00 138.00 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Nov-23 30-Nov-23 201.14 28.75 346.15 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Dec-23 31-Dec-23 164.01 188.34 347.00 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Feb-24 28-Feb-24 199.00 640.92 232.24 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Apr-24 30-Apr-24 1574.50 263.13 184.00 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-May-24 31-May-24 731.51 0.00 138.00 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Jun-24 30-Jun-24 1020.23 0.00 457.00 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Aug-24 30-Aug-24 1982.55 0.00 334.00 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Oct-24 31-Oct-24 508.75 0.00 349.00 0.00

Robert Walsh 01-Nov-24 30-Nov-24 327.61 0.00 158.00 0.00

Sheilah MacDonald 01-May-19 31-May-19 591.62 315.22 121.15 613.33



Sheilah MacDonald 01-Aug-19 31-Aug-19 14.72 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sheilah MacDonald 01-Sep-19 30-Sep-19 209.76 0.00 55.95 0.00

Sheilah MacDonald 01-Oct-19 31-Oct-19 70.84 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sheilah MacDonald 01-Nov-19 30-Nov-19 386.40 40.00 38.40 0.00

Sheilah MacDonald 01-Feb-20 29-Feb-20 86.02 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sheilah MacDonald 01-Jul-20 31-Jul-20 41.18 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sheilah MacDonald 01-Aug-20 31-Aug-20 12.76 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Gillespie 01-May-19 31-May-19 0.00 0.00 0.00 613.33

Steve Gillespie 01-Aug-21 31-Aug-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 287.50

Steve Gillespie 01-Oct-21 31-Oct-21 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Nov-20 30-Nov-20 353.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Dec-20 31-Dec-20 90.48 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Jan-21 31-Jan-21 92.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Feb-21 28-Feb-21 135.72 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Mar-21 31-Mar-21 278.40 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Apr-21 30-Apr-21 46.40 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-May-21 31-May-21 107.30 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Jun-21 30-Jun-21 196.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Jul-21 31-Jul-21 185.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Aug-21 31-Aug-21 179.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Sep-21 30-Sep-21 185.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Oct-21 31-Oct-21 347.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Nov-21 30-Nov-21 174.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Dec-21 31-Dec-21 92.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Feb-22 28-Feb-22 69.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Mar-22 31-Mar-22 92.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Apr-22 30-Apr-22 139.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-May-22 31-May-22 92.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Jun-22 30-Jun-22 92.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Jul-22 31-Jul-22 168.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Aug-22 30-Aug-22 278.40 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Sep-22 30-Sep-22 812.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Oct-22 31-Oct-22 232.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Nov-22 30-Nov-22 411.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Dec-22 31-Dec-22 139.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Jan-23 31-Jan-23 139.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Feb-23 28-Feb-23 417.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Mar-23 31-Mar-23 319.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Apr-23 30-Apr-23 278.40 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-May-23 31-May-23 92.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Jun-23 30-Jun-23 232.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Jul-23 31-Jul-23 139.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Aug-23 30-Aug-23 232.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Sep-23 30-Sep-23 191.40 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Oct-23 31-Oct-23 133.40 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Nov-23 30-Nov-23 185.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Dec-23 31-Dec-23 46.40 0.00 0.00 0.00



Steve Parsons 01-Jan-24 31-Jan-24 232.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Mar-24 31-Mar-24 139.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Apr-24 30-Apr-24 292.90 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-May-24 31-May-24 463.36 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Jun-24 30-Jun-24 179.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Oct-24 31-Oct-24 46.40 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Nov-24 30-Nov-24 272.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steve Parsons 01-Dec-24 31-Dec-24 46.40 0.00 0.00 0.00

Steven MacNeil 01-Nov-24 30-Nov-24 1394.39 556.65 150.00 0.00

Steven MacNeil 01-Dec-24 31-Dec-24 819.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Tanya Johnson-MacVicar 01-Feb-22 28-Feb-22 2289.34 0.00 55.00 0.00

Tanya Johnson-MacVicar 01-Mar-22 31-Mar-22 351.48 0.00 83.00 0.00

Tanya Johnson-MacVicar 01-May-22 31-May-22 2142.75 477.00 398.00 0.00

Tanya Johnson-MacVicar 01-Jun-22 30-Jun-22 486.04 0.00 146.00 0.00

Tanya Johnson-MacVicar 01-Dec-22 31-Dec-22 1011.56 263.33 0.00 0.00

Tyson Simms 01-Sep-24 30-Sep-24 9791.10 0.00 0.00 0.00

Tyson Simms 01-Oct-24 31-Oct-24 152.08 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Jan-19 31-Jan-19 594.40 489.15 302.80 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Feb-19 28-Feb-19 548.78 191.11 190.90 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Mar-19 31-Mar-19 589.26 185.26 171.45 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Apr-19 30-Apr-19 1844.58 245.16 171.45 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-May-19 31-May-19 952.43 380.06 179.25 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Jun-19 30-Jun-19 466.89 0.00 416.15 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Jul-19 31-Jul-19 879.75 392.42 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Sep-19 30-Sep-19 569.25 942.77 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Oct-19 31-Oct-19 6216.10 1681.08 1658.79 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Nov-19 30-Nov-19 298.48 0.00 387.25 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Dec-19 31-Dec-19 173.42 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Jan-20 31-Jan-20 999.12 0.00 676.80 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Feb-20 29-Feb-20 0.00 0.00 119.60 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Mar-20 31-Mar-20 0.00 1329.25 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Apr-20 30-Apr-20 0.00 0.00 161.94 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-May-20 31-May-20 0.00 0.00 134.90 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Jul-20 31-Jul-20 1296.76 0.00 188.75 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Jan-21 31-Jan-21 1813.08 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Feb-21 28-Feb-21 291.74 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Mar-21 31-Mar-21 319.58 101.36 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Apr-21 30-Apr-21 498.80 187.44 206.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Jul-21 31-Jul-21 950.62 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Aug-21 31-Aug-21 57.50 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Sep-21 30-Sep-21 511.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Oct-21 31-Oct-21 783.58 0.00 55.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-May-22 31-May-22 460.00 0.00 427.83 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Jun-22 30-Jun-22 0.00 362.25 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Aug-22 30-Aug-22 580.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Sep-22 30-Sep-22 534.18 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Oct-22 31-Oct-22 821.86 331.24 131.00 0.00



Wayne H MacDonald 01-Nov-22 30-Nov-22 633.36 174.78 118.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Dec-22 31-Dec-22 251.72 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Jan-23 31-Jan-23 236.64 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Feb-23 28-Feb-23 185.02 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Mar-23 31-Mar-23 164.14 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-May-23 31-May-23 1343.28 324.30 138.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Jun-23 30-Jun-23 0.00 0.00 150.74 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Sep-23 30-Sep-23 114.94 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Oct-23 31-Oct-23 2558.99 597.91 631.30 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Jan-24 31-Jan-24 110.27 700.34 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Feb-24 28-Feb-24 1186.10 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Mar-24 31-Mar-24 233.16 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Apr-24 30-Apr-24 494.50 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-May-24 31-May-24 2841.74 0.00 505.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Jun-24 30-Jun-24 1087.47 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Jul-24 31-Jul-24 290.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Aug-24 30-Aug-24 393.82 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Sep-24 30-Sep-24 1007.81 0.00 118.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Oct-24 31-Oct-24 947.19 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Nov-24 30-Nov-24 397.88 0.00 0.00 0.00

Wayne H MacDonald 01-Dec-24 31-Dec-24 401.70 0.00 0.00 0.00


